Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05160202 Call Order: 008 Proposal: E5Y18 District:05
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Road Name: PUSHBUTTON SIGNAL ENHANCEMENT - TRAFFIC OPS IMPROVEMENT
Limits: CONTRACTOR PROGRAM SIGNAL ENHANCEMENT
Project(s): 23800235225(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.112 Miles Contract Days: 160
Total Bridge Length: 0.054 Miles Letting Date: 02/02/16
Total Proposal Length: 0.166 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$713,550.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of extending the eastbound left turn lane at SR 44 and Peninsula Drive, in New
Smyrna Beach. The turn lane will be extended across the bridge over Callalisa Creek. Work activities include roadway work,
traffic signal loop replacement, partial deck replacement over entire six spans of existing bridge, reconstruction of traffic

separator, partial approach slab construction and deck sealing with Methacrylate post construction.

Existing construction consists of 8-inch concrete deck over AASHTO Type Il girders with a traffic separator between eastbound
and westbound traffic. Demolition includes removal of the traffic separator, two interior bays of deck and partial removal of the
end bent backwall and approach slabs.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

ALT Item

Section 0001 Structures
0110- 3-
0400- 2-10
0400- 4- 4
0400- 9-
0413-151-
0413-154

0415- 1- 4
0415- 1- 6
0415- 1- 9
0458- 1-11

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 14
0102- 76-
0102- 77-

Call Order: 008 Proposal: E5Y18
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE (23800235225)

CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS

CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE

BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER
METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER
OR METHACRYLATES

REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, Fé&l
POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD

MOBILIZATION (23800235225)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (23800235225)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, F&l, TYPE K

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
HIGH INTENSITY FLASHING LIGHTS, TEMP, TYPE B

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SF
CYy
CY
SY
GA
SF

LB
LB
LB
LF

LS
DA
MH
ED
LF
ED
ED

Quantity

6,245.000
34.700
111.80C
507.000
267.000
26,707.000

47,492.000
2,762.000
6,529.000

47.000

1.000
100.000
16.000
1,530.000
1,290.000
90.000
630.000
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ALT

Iltem
0102- 78-
0102- 89- 1
0102- 99-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0102-911- 1
0102-911- 2
0102-912- 2
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-
0120- 1-
0285-709-
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-74

0520- 1- 7
0520- 70-
0706- 3-
0710-11-101
0710- 11-125

0710-11-131

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0711-11-125

0711-11-170
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0711-17-

0999- 25-

Call Order: 008 Proposal: E5Y18
Description
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, SKIP
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (23800235225)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

REGULAR EXCAVATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22, ARB

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (23800235225)

Section 0003 Signalization

0660- 2-106

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
LO
ED
ED
ED

LF
LF
LF
EA
AC
SY
CY
SY
SY
TN

LF
SY
EA
GM
LF

GM

EA
GM
LF

EA
GM
GM

GM

SF

LS

AS

Quantity
210.000
3.000
180.000
90.000
90.000

1,590.000
1,520.000
1,500.000
5.000
0.100
38.000
43.000
182.000
147.000
30.000
31.500

51.000
324.600
25.000
0.950
40.000

0.015

6.000
0.110
40.000

6.000
0.950
0.015

0.110
56.000

1.000

1.000

Page 8



